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Homelessness 

Program Managers Training Conference  

Speaker List 
 

 

Monday, March 12, 2018 
 

Welcome and Washington Update 

 

Speaker:  

Neal Rackleff, CPD Assistant Secretary, Community Planning and Development 

U.S.   Department of Housing and Urban Development 

Room 7100, 451 7th Street SW 

Washington, D.C. 20410 

(202) 402-4300 

 

Moderator:   

Keith Heaton, CPM, COSCDA President and the Director, Community Development 

Utah Department of Workforce Services, Housing and Community Development Division 

1385 S. State Street, 4th Floor 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 

(801) 468-0133 

kheaton@utah.gov 

 

 

HUD Guidance on Important Cross-Cutting Issues 

 

Speakers: 

Renee Ryles, Office of Field Management, Community, Planning and Development 

 U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 

451 7th Street, SW, Room 7228 

Washington, D.C.  20410 

202-708-2565 ext. 4609 

Renee.Ryles@hud.gov 

 

Jill Yu, Program Analyst, AFFH Desk Officer, Community Planning and Development  

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 

451 7th Street SW  

Washington, DC  20410-3000 

 (202) 402-5895 

Jill.s.yu@hud.gov 

 



2 

Speakers and Moderators subject to change 

James E. Höemann, Deputy Director, State and Small Cities Division/Office of 

Block Grant Assistance, U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development 

Room 7184, 451 7th Street SW  

Washington, D.C. 20410 

(202) 402-5716 

James.e.hoemann@hud.gov  

 

Moderator:   

Christine Whitz, COSCDA Board Member and the CDBG Program Director 

Michigan Economic Development Corporation  

300 N. Washington Square, 4th Floor 

Lansing, Michigan 48913 

(517) 574-2553; (517) 373-6683 

whitzc@michigan.org 

 

 

Statewide HMIS Data: From Overwhelming to Opportunity  

 

Speakers: 

Stuart Campbell, Director, Office of Community Services Programs 

Division of Neighborhood Revitalization 

Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development 

7800 Harkins Rd 

Lanham, Maryland 20706 

(301) 429-7522  

stuart.campbell@maryland.gov 

 

Katie Fallon, Director of Housing Policy 

Ohio Housing Finance Agency 

57 E Main Street  

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

(614) 387-1656 

KFallon@ohiohome.org 

 

Madra Clay, Homeless Program Manager 

Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development  

400 North Street 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

(717) 720-7397 

maclay@pa.gov 

 

Moderator:   

Matthew LaMantia, COSCDA Board Member and the 

Deputy Chief, Office of Community Development 

Ohio Development Services Agency, Office of Community Development 

77 S. High Street, P.O. Box 1001 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

(614) 728-6994 

matthew.lamantia@development.ohio.gov 

 

 

mailto:maclay@pa.gov
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Coordinated Entry – New Requirements and Best Practices 

 

Speaker: 

Norm Suchar, Director, Office of Special Needs Assistance Programs  

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development  

Room 7162, 451 7th Street SW 

Washington, D.C. 20410 

(202) 402-5015 

Norman.a.suchar@hud.gov 

 

Amber Lewis, Homeless Programs Manager 

Iowa Finance Authority 

2015 Grand Avenue  

Des Moines, Iowa 50312 

(515) 725-2209 

amber.lewis@iowa.gov 

 

Moderator:   

Tricia Davis, Homelessness Program Manager 

Utah Department of Workforce Services 

1385 S State Street - 4th Floor 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 

(801) 468-0157 

tadavis@utah.gov 

 

Tuesday, March 13, 2018 
 

How to Stay Out of Trouble: HUD and IG Audits 

 

Speakers:  

Mike Tondra, Chief of Housing and Community Development 

Rhode Island Governor's Office of Housing and Community Development  

One Capitol Hill, 3rd Floor 

Providence, Rhode Island 02908-5873 

(401) 222-6490 

michael.tondra@doa.ri.gov 

 

Gloria Paradise, Director, Housing Grant Programs 

New Hampshire Housing Finance Authority 

P.O. Box 5087 

Manchester, New Hampshire 03110 

(603) 310-9315 

gparadise@nhhfa.org 

 

Rosemary Luckett, Manager, Project Administration 

Kentucky Housing Corporation 

1231 Louisville Road 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

(502) 564-7630 

rluckett@kyhousing.org 

mailto:amber.lewis@iowa.gov
mailto:tadavis@utah.gov
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Steed Robinson, Office Director, Office of Community Development 

Georgia Department of Community Affairs 

60 Executive Park South, N.E. 

Atlanta, Georgia 30329-2231 

(404) 679-3168 

steed.robinson@dca.ga.gov 

 

Moderator:   

Steve Hardin, COSCDA Board Member and the Director of  

Community Services Division, Mississippi Development Authority 

P.O. Box 849 

Jackson, Mississippi 39205-0849 

(601) 359-2366 

shardin@mississippi.org 

 

 

Using Continuum of Care/Emergency Solutions Grants in Rural Areas 

 

Speakers: 

Norm Suchar, Director, Office of Special Needs Assistance Programs  

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development  

Room 7162, 451 7th Street SW 

Washington, D.C. 20410 

(202) 402-5015 

Norman.a.suchar@hud.gov 

 

Scott Gary, Supportive Housing Manager 

Ohio Development Services Agency 

77 S. High St., 26th Fl. 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) -466-9357 

scott.gary@development.ohio.gov  

 

Stephen Holt, Assistant Director, Homelessness Initiatives 

Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development 

7800 Harkins Rd 

Lanham, Maryland 20706 

(301) 429-7548 

stephen.holt@maryland.gov    

 

Rosemary Luckett, Manager, Program Quality 

Kentucky Housing Corporation  

1231 Louisville Road 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

(502) 564-7630, ext 317 

rluckett@kyhousing.org 
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Moderator: 

Kathy Robertson, Associate Director 

Virginia Department of Housing and Community Development 

600 E Main Street, Suite 300 

Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 225-3129 

kathy.robertson@dhcd.virginia.gov  

 

 

Outlook on Our Federal Programs  

 

Speakers: 

David Hawkings, Senior Editor, Author of the Hawkings Here blog and column 

CQ Roll Call 

77 K Street, NE, 8th Floor 

Washington, DC 20002-4681 

(202) 650-6618 

dhawkings@cq.com 

 

Douglas Rice, Senior Policy Analyst  

Center on Budget and Policy Priorities 

820 First Street, N.E., Suite 510 

Washington, DC 20002 

(202) 408-1080  

rice@cbpp.org 

 

Daria Daniel, Associate Legislative Director - Community,  

Economic & Workforce Development, National Association of Counties  

25 Massachusetts Ave NW #500,  

Washington, DC 20001 

(202) 393-6226 

ddaniel@naco.org  

Moderator:   

Garth Rieman, Interim Executive Director/ Director of Housing  

Advocacy and Strategic Initiatives 

National Council of State Housing Agencies (NCSHA) 

444 North Capitol Street, N.W., Suite 438 

Washington, D.C. 20001  

(202) 624-7710 

grieman@ncsha.org 
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Update from HUD SNAPS Officials  

 

Speaker: 

Norm Suchar, Director, Office of Special Needs Assistance Programs  

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development  

Room 7162, 451 7th Street SW 

Washington, D.C. 20410 

(202) 402-5015 

Norman.a.suchar@hud.gov 
 

Moderator:   

Matthew LaMantia, COSCDA Board Member and the 

Deputy Chief, Office of Community Development 

Ohio Development Services Agency, Office of Community Development 

77 S. High Street, P.O. Box 1001 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

(614) 728-6994 

matthew.lamantia@development.ohio.gov 

 

 

 

 


